



Customer: City of Mt. Vernon Utility District - Chad Pike	
Address: 105 Holbrook Mt. Vernon, TX. 75457	
Phone: 903-975-5262	
Email: cpike2181@gmail.com	
JOB DESCRIPTION: FF18607/18605	DATE OF BID: 9/12/2024
<p>This quote is to install the fence in the same area as the previous quote across the West side of the property with the sliding gate across the driveway and down the South side of the property as well as adding fence along the West and North sides of the property. This fence will encompass the perimeter of the whole property.</p> <p>TERMS: All materials must be paid for in advance or customer must arrange payments before materials are picked up.</p> <p>Labor charges will remain the same for 6 months once quoted. If material costs rise any time after quoted, additional expense will be incurred by the customer. Half of the Labor expense is paid on the first day of work. The second half of Labor is paid on the day of completion.</p> <p>THE FENCE GUY and team members are not responsible for sprinkler lines or anything underground that is not marked. 811 will be called to locate underground utilities; however anything outside of normal utilities that are hit while digging, that were not properly marked, are the responsibility of the owner or lessee of the property.</p> <p>Any changes made to this agreement could affect the price of the overall job.</p>	

QUANTITY	Item Description	PRICE/UNIT	PRICE
20	2x9x72in KT Chain link 50ft/rl	\$220.87	\$4,417.41
7	2 7/8" x 10'6" DQ-40 Pipe	\$59.30	\$415.12
7	2 7/8" Aluminum Dome Cap	\$1.77	\$12.38
96	2 3/8" x 9' DQ-40 Pipe	\$36.38	\$3,492.83
96	2 3/8" x 1 5/8" 45 Deg Barb Arm	\$8.03	\$771.30
3	4 Pt Barb Wire-12.5 ga. 1320'	\$127.19	\$381.57
52	1 5/8" x 21' DQ-40 Pipe	\$44.60	\$2,319.20
46	1 5/8" x 6" Sleeves	\$1.82	\$83.64
13	70" Galv Tension Bar 3/16" x 5/8"	\$4.74	\$61.65
12	2 3/8" Regular Brace Band	\$0.76	\$9.14
12	Truss Rod 3/8"	\$9.29	\$111.45
12	Truss Rod Tightner	\$2.60	\$31.25
36	1 5/8" Press Steel Combo Rail End	\$2.23	\$80.27
84	2 7/8" Regular Brace Band	\$0.86	\$72.24
60	Tension Band 2 7/8	\$0.74	\$44.23
3	5/16" x 1 1/4" Carriage Bolt and Nut. Bags of 100	\$21.31	\$63.93
5	9ga Tension Wire 200' Roll	\$20.35	\$101.75
5	1lb 9G Alum Hog Rings	\$9.48	\$47.38
7	Alum Ties 6.5" x 9Ga 100/bag	\$12.76	\$89.32
5	Alum Ties 8.25" x 9Ga 100/Bag	\$14.34	\$71.70
79	MAXIMIZER CONCRETE 80 LB BAG	\$12.61	\$996.19
3	Concrete or Iron Pallet	\$25.00	\$75.00
20	2x9x72in KT Chain link 50ft/rl	\$220.87	\$4,417.41
7	2 7/8" x 10'6" DQ-40 Pipe	\$59.30	\$415.12
7	2 7/8" Aluminum Dome Cap	\$1.77	\$12.38
2	4" x 12' DQ-40 Pipe	\$95.34	\$190.67
1	4" x 9" DQ-40 Pipe	\$85.67	\$85.67
3	4" Aluminum Dome Cap	\$3.88	\$11.65
99	2 3/8" x 9' DQ-40 Pipe	\$36.38	\$3,601.58
99	2 3/8" x 1 5/8" 45 Deg Barb Arm	\$8.03	\$795.40
3	4 Pt Barb Wire-12.5 ga. 1320'	\$127.19	\$381.57
54	1 5/8" x 21' DQ-40 Pipe	\$44.60	\$2,408.40
47	1 5/8" x 6" Sleeves	\$1.82	\$85.45
4	4" Nylon Cantilever Roller	\$90.57	\$362.26
	Custom Gate Chain Link 6FT X 30FT CANTI GATE FOR 20FT		
1	OPENING	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	CSL24U Commercial Slide Gate..1 HP Motor /Includes Photo		
1	Eye/Edge	\$2,277.65	\$2,277.65
2	33AH 12V AGM Battery	\$100.88	\$201.76
1	Universal Solar Harness Kit..use with 7AH or 33AH Batteries	\$40.35	\$40.35
	STAND-IN GROUND FOR KEY PAD -GOOSENECK STYLE POWDER		
2	COATED BLACK	\$30.16	\$60.32
1	URIMaster Metal Wireless Keypad..250 code /Security+ 2.0	\$215.79	\$215.79
1	FREE EXIT PROBE CP-4	\$186.96	\$186.96
15	70" Galv Tension Bar 3/16" x 5/8"	\$4.74	\$71.13
14	2 3/8" Regular Brace Band	\$0.76	\$10.66
14	Truss Rod 3/8"	\$9.29	\$130.02
14	Truss Rod Tightner	\$2.60	\$36.46
42	1 5/8" Press Steel Combo Rail End	\$2.23	\$93.65
98	2 7/8" Regular Brace Band	\$0.86	\$84.28
70	Tension Band 2 7/8	\$0.74	\$51.60
14	4" Regular Brace Band	\$1.43	\$19.95
10	4" Tension Band	\$1.28	\$12.78
3	5/16" x 1 1/4" Carriage Bolt and Nut. Bags of 100	\$21.31	\$63.93
5	9ga Tension Wire 200' Roll	\$20.35	\$101.75
5	1lb 9G Alum Hog Rings	\$9.48	\$47.38
7	Alum Ties 6.5" x 9Ga 100/bag	\$12.76	\$89.32
5	Alum Ties 8.25" x 9Ga 100/Bag	\$14.34	\$71.70
84	MAXIMIZER CONCRETE 80 LB BAG	\$12.61	\$1,059.24
3	Concrete or Iron Pallet	\$25.00	\$75.00
1	Skid Steer & Auger	\$400.00	\$400.00
	TOTAL		\$33,718.59
	TAX EXEMPT		
	DELIVERY		\$150.00
	LABOR		\$25,840.00
	ALL INCLUSIVE TOTAL ESTIMATE OF JOB		\$59,708.59

I, (Printed Name) _____, agree to proceed with the above terms, description of work, price quote and all listed information.

Signature: _____ Date: ____/____/____
*Any checks for payment should be made payable to Clint Lewis.